
Expand the 
possibilities.
3M™ Expanded Beam Optical Interconnect



Designed to perform.
• � Expanded beam design optimized for next 

generation data centers

• � Performance supports multi-link deployment

• � Low insertion loss and reflectivity in both 
single mode and multimode

Leave ordinary connectors	 in the dust.
3M™ Expanded Beam Optical Connectors

Conventional connectors rely on physical contact to 
function, and any debris caught between the glass –  
from dust to skin oil – can interrupt data transmission.  
By expanding the light beam, 3M’s innovative connector is 
designed to reduce the need for maintenance, cleaning and 
human interaction, yet offers exceptional performance.

Performance designed in:

Single mode 
(1310 nm)

Multimode 
(850 nm)

Insertion loss <0.70 dB <0.30 dB

Return loss >55 dB >25 dB

Typical single mode  
insertion loss at 1310 nm

Typical single mode  
return loss at 1310 nm

In
se

rt
io

n 
lo

ss
 (d

B)

Fiber channel

Re
tu

rn
 lo

ss
 (d

B)

Fiber channel

1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  121  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

1.4

1.2

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0

Limit TypicalChart legend:



Lowers your total cost of ownership.
• � Expanded beam technology provides reduced 

sensitivity to dust

• � Repeatable mating and re-mating performance

• � Simple connector design with low part count

Leave ordinary connectors	 in the dust.

Mating repeatability

Simple LC-style latch for  
quick and reliable connect 
and effortless disconnect

Hermaphroditic design eliminates 
need for separate male and  
female mating halves

Ferrule supports 12 single
mode or multimode fibers

Engineered to scale up.
• � Single mode and multimode solutions 

to meet your connectivity needs

• � Configurable and scalable connector 
design (12 fibers to 144 fibers)

• � Supports rack or infrastructure 
applications

Change in insertion loss vs. mating cycle
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Developmental Status Notice: 3M™ Expanded Beam Optical Interconnect is a 3M developmental product. It is currently available on a limited basis 
and is only provided for market and technical evaluation. The future availability, formulation, performance properties, and pricing of the material are not 
guaranteed and are subject to change. To discuss your evaluation, please contact your local 3M Technical Service. 

Regulatory: For regulatory information about this product, contact your 3M representative.

Technical Information: The technical information, recommendations and other statements contained in this document are based upon tests or 
experience that 3M believes are reliable, but the accuracy or completeness of such information is not guaranteed.

Product Use: Many factors beyond 3M’s control and uniquely within user’s control can affect the use and performance of a 3M product in a particular 
application. Given the variety of factors that can affect the use and performance of a 3M product, user is solely responsible for evaluating the 3M 
product and determining whether it is fit for a particular purpose and suitable for user’s method of application.

Warranty, Limited Remedy, and Disclaimer: Unless an additional warranty is specifically stated on the applicable 3M product packaging or product 
literature, 3M warrants that each 3M product meets the applicable 3M product specification at the time 3M ships the product. 3M MAKES NO OTHER 
WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF 
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION ARISING OUT OF A COURSE 
OF DEALING, CUSTOM OR USAGE OR TRADE. If the 3M product does not conform to this warranty, then the sole and exclusive remedy is, at 3M’s 
option, replacement of the 3M product or refund of the purchase price.

Limitation of Liability: Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from the 3M product, whether direct, 
indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence or strict liability.

Electronics Materials Solutions Division
6801 River Place Blvd. 
Austin, TX 78726-9000  

Web	 3M.com/interconnect
Phone	  1-800-225-5373 

3M is a trademark of 3M.
Used under license by 3M subsidiaries and affiliates.
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